
FALL                

Semester 1

Study Hall 21 19 17 15 13 18 16 14 10 Other

8:00 -

8:30

8:30-              

8:55

9:00-         

9:25

9:30-

10:00

10:00-

10:25

10:30-

11:00

11:00-

11:25

11:30-

11:55

12:05-

12:30

12:30-

1:00

1:00-

1:20

1:20-

2:00

ANNUAL BUILDING FEE: 

$75.00/family       

NON-HCA Student Fees payable to 

Heartwood Christian Academy

1-2 students $30 each with T-shirt or No T-shirt $20.00    

Discount only upon registration   

8:30 - 9:25  K-2nd      

Little Pioneers Wagon  

Reading                

Nikita English 

 

Room 16    MS - HS              

BATTLETECH CLUB                 

10:30 - ?

10:30-11:25                

Little Pioneers Science 

1st-2nd      Linh Nguyen-

Hoach

9:30 -10:25  K5             

Roots and Wings                          

Ellen Montjoy

8:30-9:25 3rd-5th        

STEAM                        

Ellen Montjoy

9:30-10:25   6th-12th      

Advanced Handmade 

Crafts & 

Entrepreneurship              

Shelly Kirk           

STUDY HALL                     

and Adult Workshops    

9:30-10:25 Ages 9+    

Intermediate Guitar        

Rev. Bryon Wilmoth

3:00-3:55 MS-HS           

NASP Archery            

Shelly Kirk          

3:05-

4:00

12:00-12:55  HS                              

Chemistry/Lab                                

Harriet Callahan

12:00-1:00 K-5th                 

Friendship Club        

Melanie Daniels

1:00-1:55 ES-MS           

NASP Archery            

Shelly Kirk

12:00-12:55  HS       

Bible Apologetics          

Rev. Byron Wilmoth          

12:00-12:55 ES-MS    

Beginner NASP 

Archery                  

Shelly Kirk

        

2:05-

3:00

Science teardown

2:00-2:55 MS-HS           

NASP Archery            

Shelly Kirk           

1:00-1:55  K5-5th        

The Gospel Project Bible 

Study                                 

Alice Mills

      

9:30-10:25 K-5th            

Friendship Club                

Melanie Daniels                                                  

12:00-12:55  MS-HS          

Photoshop Elements                                              

Ida Thrasher

10:30-11:25                   

Ages 12-68!                   

Personal Finance      

Frenchie DeTiege

12:00-12:55  MS-HS        

Chess Club                          

Maria Romina Ruiz-

Aguilar

8:30-9:25  HS                   

Human Anatomy/Lab                     

Harriet Callahan

10:30 -11:25 3rd-5th     

Geography  Exploring 

MY World Part A                   

Ellen Montjoy     

12:00-12:55  MS                    

Bible Study                   

Route 66                      

Alice Mills

10:30-11:25   3rd-7th       

Handmade Crafts & 

Entrepreneurship              

Shelly Kirk      

12:00-12:55  6-11 yrs                 

Cooking with Mrs. 

Nikita                        

Nikita English

10:30-11:25 K-5th                 

Friendship 

ENRICHMENT CLASS        

Melanie Daniels

10:30-11:25  HS                   

Forensics/Lab                            

Harriet Callahan

12:00-1:55                  

Roots and Wings one-

on-one tutoring                    

Ellen Montjoy            

HEARTWOOD CHRISTIAN ACADEMY CO-OP 2025-2026       7/29/2025                                                                          

Heartwood T-shirts are required   

LUNCH 

10:30-11:25 MS-HS        

Advanced Spanish 

Tutoring                          

Maria Romina Ruiz-

Aguilar

   8:30-9:25 MS-HS               

Intermediate Spanish                  

Maria Romina Ruiz-

Aguilar

  9:30-10:25 1st-3rd                   

Beginner Spanish                  

Maria Romina Ruiz-

Aguilar

Science set up

9:30- 10:25  K5 - 3rd        

Little Pioneers Wagon  

Math                           

Nikita English

10:30-11:25 Ages 9+    

Beginner Guitar       

Rev. Bryon Wilmoth

Additional family students: no registration fee                             

T-shirts $15.00 each

Open Classroom: August 19      First full day: August 26                                                                                            

September 2, 9, 16, 23, 30    October 7, 14, 21, 28    November 4, 18    December 2, 9, 16    TOTAL CLASSES: 16

COURSE FEES: PAYBLE TO INDIVIDUAL TEACHERS  Tan: Elementary K5-5th (ES); Blue: Mixed grades; Yellow: Middle School (MS);  Pink: High School (HS) 

Off Campus Classes: HOW Creative Writing, Dance, Music, Drama, & 

Film                251-895-8380    www.how-mobile.com                                                                                                                                                                                         

Online Computer Skills for the Real World with Susan Hale     

Susan.Hale@SolutionPointTraining.com     

2:00-2:55 MS-HS           

DOWN HOME 

COOKNG!                             

Trish Rice

 NOTE TIME!                  

4:00-4:55  MS-HS                                                               

Coding & Robots                                                        

Edward Kirk

STUDY HALL                           

and Adult Workshops    

1:00-1:55 HS                

Yearbook                                       

Ida Thrasher

1:00-1:55  HS    

American History  

(Notgrass)                         

Rev. Byron Wilmoth   


