HEARTWOOD CHRISTIAN ACADEMY CO-OP 2025-2026

7/29/2025

Heartwood T-shirts are required

FALL	Open Classroom: August 19	First full day: August 26						
Semester 1	September 2, 9, 16, 23, 30	October 7, 14, 21, 28	November 4, 18	December 2, 9, 16	TOTAL CLASSES: 16			

NON-HCA Student Fees payable to Heartwood Christian Academy		ANNUAL BUILDING FEE: \$75.00/family		1-2 students \$30 each with T-shirt or No T-shirt \$20.00 Discount only upon registration				Additional family students: no registration fee T-shirts \$15.00 each				
	Study Hall	21	19	17	15	13	18	16	14	10	Other	
8:00 - 8:30	,	COURSE FEES: PAYBLE TO INDIVIDUAL TEACHERS Tan: Elementary K5-5th (ES); Blue: Mixed grades; Yellow: Middle School (MS); Pink: High School (HS)										
8:30- 8:55 9:00- 9:25	STUDY HALL and Adult Workshops	8:30-9:25 HS Human Anatomy/Lab Harriet Callahan		8:30 - 9:25 K-2nd Little Pioneers Wagon Reading Nikita English			8:30-9:25 3rd-5th STEAM Ellen Montjoy			8:30-9:25 MS-HS Intermediate Spanish Maria Romina Ruiz- Aguilar		
9:30- 10:00	9:30-10:25 6th-12th Advanced Handmade Crafts & Entrepreneurship	Science set up	9:30-10:25 K-5th Friendship Club Melanie Daniels	9:30- 10:25 K5 - 3rd Little Pioneers Wagon Math			9:30 -10:25 K5 Roots and Wings Ellen Montjoy		9:30-10:25 Ages 9+ Intermediate Guitar Rev. Bryon Wilmoth	9:30-10:25 1st-3rd Beginner Spanish Maria Romina Ruiz-		
10:25 10:30- 11:00 11:00- 11:25	Shelly Kirk 10:30-11:25 3rd-7th Handmade Crafts & Entrepreneurship Shelly Kirk	10:30-11:25 HS Forensics/Lab Harriet Callahan	10:30-11:25 K-5th Friendship ENRICHMENT CLASS Melanie Daniels	Nikita English 10:30 -11:25 3rd-5th Geography Exploring MY World Part A Ellen Montjoy	10:30-11:25 Ages 12-68! Personal Finance Frenchie DeTiege		10:30-11:25 Little Pioneers Science 1st-2nd Linh Nguyen- Hoach	Room 16 MS - HS BATTLETECH CLUB 10:30 - ?	10:30-11:25 Ages 9+ Beginner Guitar Rev. Bryon Wilmoth	Aguilar 10:30-11:25 MS-HS Advanced Spanish Tutoring Maria Romina Ruiz- Aguilar		
11:30- 11:55		LUNCH										
12:05- 12:30 12:30- 1:00	12:00-12:55 6-11 yrs Cooking with Mrs. Nikita Nikita English	12:00-12:55 HS Chemistry/Lab Harriet Callahan	12:00-1:00 K-5th Friendship Club Melanie Daniels	12:00-1:55 Roots and Wings one-	12:00-12:55 MS-HS Photoshop Elements Ida Thrasher		12:00-12:55 MS Bible Study Route 66 Alice Mills		12:00-12:55 HS Bible Apologetics Rev. Byron Wilmoth	12:00-12:55 MS-HS Chess Club Maria Romina Ruiz- Aguilar	12:00-12:55 ES-MS Beginner NASP Archery Shelly Kirk	
1:00- 1:20 1:20- 2:00	STUDY HALL and Adult Workshops	Science teardown		on-one tutoring Ellen Montjoy	1:00-1:55 HS Yearbook Ida Thrasher		1:00-1:55 K5-5th The Gospel Project Bible Study Alice Mills		1:00-1:55 HS American History (Notgrass) Rev. Byron Wilmoth		1:00-1:55 ES-MS NASP Archery Shelly Kirk	
2:05- 3:00	2:00-2:55 MS-HS DOWN HOME COOKNG! Trish Rice										2:00-2:55 MS-HS NASP Archery Shelly Kirk	
3:05- 4:00							NOTE TIME! 4:00-4:55 MS-HS Coding & Robots Edward Kirk	Off Campus Classes: HOW Creative Writing, Dance, Music, Drama, & Film 251-895-8380 www.how-mobile.com Online Computer Skills for the Real World with Susan Hale Susan.Hale@SolutionPointTraining.com			3:00-3:55 MS-HS NASP Archery Shelly Kirk	